# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
William P. Anderson	10/16/1995
Jacob B. Geller	11/15/1995
G. Cotter Cunningham	10/16/1995
Kris Rodgers	10/16/1995
Brian Mason	10/16/1995

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Block Financial Corporation
Street Address:	4435 Main Street
Internal Address:	Suite 900
City:	Kansas City
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	64111

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10765011

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (614)792-5536

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614-792-5555

Email: standleydocketing@standleyllp.com

Correspondent Name: Standley Law Group LLP 495 Metro Place South Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 210

500493809

Dublin, OHIO 43017 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BLO1134-003

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020685 FRAME: 0852** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol G. Stovsky
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 020685 FRAME: 0853

# **ASSIGNMENT**

This assignment is made by William P. Anderson, residing at 800 Westover Road, City of Kansas City, State Missouri 64113. Jacob В. Geller, residing 35 Stephen Street City of Montclair, State of New Jersey, G. Cotter Cunningham, residing at Nac W. Clst Street City of Kansas City, State of Missouri, Kris Rodgers, residing at 1251 Huntington Road, City of Kansas City, State of Missouri and Brian 10048 HollyLane City of Des Plaines, State of Illinois ("ASSIGNORS") to Block Financial Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office at 4435 Main Street, Suite 900, City of Kansas City, State of Missouri 64111 ("ASSIGNEE").

1

for patents based on the invention, including divisionals, continuations, renewals, substitutes and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from any of these patent applications, as well as all foreign counterparts and extensions thereof, together with all patents issuing on any of these applications for the full terms of all of the patents which may be granted on the invention.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for, to prosecute such applications, and to receive patents for the invention in the United States and any foreign countries, in ASSIGNEE's name.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY PROMISE AND AGREE that ASSIGNORS will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and any patents which may issue on the invention. ASSIGNORS will, at any time, upon the request and without further consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers and do all other things that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, or any patents which may be granted therefor, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. ASSIGNORS will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuations, divisionals, reissues, or any other additional applications for patents for the invention or any part or parts thereof and any patents issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts required for procuring and enforcing any of the patents, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

2

PATENT REEL: 020685 FRAME: 0855

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for the invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to the ASSIGNEE.

William P. Anderson, ASSIGNOR

COUNTY OF Jackson:

SS.

Before me personally appeared William P. Anderson, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this <u>//</u> day of October, 1995.

STATE OF New Tersey
COUNTY OF Essex

Before me personally appeared Jacob B. Geller, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

SS.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 15 day of Octuber, 1995.

MARY SHASHATY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

My Commission Expires Feb. 20, 1996

3

**PATENT REEL: 020685 FRAME: 0856** 

G. Cotter Cunningham, ASSIGNOR

STATE OF Misseure:

COUNTY OF

Before me personally appeared G. Cotter Cunningham, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

SS.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this day of October, 1995.

WALL D' ACCET Notary Profit - Ciale of Mescuri Commissioned in Jackson County My Commission Expires May 24, 1997 Notary Public

STATE OF This source

SS.

COUNTY OF <u>Inchsor</u>

Before me personally appeared Kris Rodgers, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she executed the same, of her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 24 day of October, 1995.

My Compaction Express may 21, 2001

Mary N. Gogel Notary Public

Brian Mason, ASSIGNOR

STATE OF Menai

COUNTY OF

**RECORDED: 03/21/2008** 

SS.

Before me personally appeared Brian Mason, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this <u>4</u> day of October, 1995.

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
LAUREL WASZAK
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 11/04/97

5